501832440 02/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Naylor	12/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	417 and 7/8, LLC	
Street Address:	1997 South 5070 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7230213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707 Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17460.5 - NAYLOR TO 417	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham	

Total Attachments: 2

source=17460.5 - Assignment - David Naylor to 417 and 7-8, LLC#page1.tif source=17460.5 - Assignment - David Naylor to 417 and 7-8, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0982 OP \$40.00 7230213

Assignment of United States Patent

WHEREAS I, David Naylor (the "ASSIGNOR"), whose address is 1997 South 5070 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, am the owner of all right, title and interest in certain patents (the "Patents") more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey and 417 and 7/8, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 1997 South 5070 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 7th day of December, 2007.

David Naylor

STATE OF UTAH

:ss

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

On this \mathcal{H} day of December 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared David Naylor, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness by my hand and official seal this The day of Becember, 2007.

Notary Public SHANNON F CRIST 36 South State St #1400 Sail Lake City UT 34111 My Commission Expires July 31, 2008 State of Utch

Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

Patent No.	Date of Patent	Inventor(s)	Invention Title
7,230,213	June 12, 2007	David Naylor	Modular Heated Cover
7,183,524	February 27, 2007	David Naylor; Dan Alex Hillesheim	Modular Heated Cover